26. The last paragraph of section 100 of the said Act is Section 100 amended by striking out the words "two years" in the fourth amended. and fifth lines thereof and substituting therefor the words "five years", also by striking out the words "six months" in the eighth line thereof and substituting therefor the words "two years."

27. The second paragraph of form M in the first schedule Form M to the said Act is amended by striking out the word "a" in the second line thereof and substituting therefor the words

10 "the black lead."

2. The fourth paragraph of the said form is repealed and the following is substituted therefor: "If a voter inadvertently spoils a ballot paper so that he cannot conveniently use it as he desires he may return it to the proper officer, who shall

15 give him another."

3. The fifth paragraph of the said form is amended by inserting after the word "identified" in the third line the following: "or places a cross or crosses on any other part of the ballot paper than in the white circular space or spaces 20 opposite the name or names of the candidate or candidates for whom he votes."

4. The sixth paragraph of the said form is amended by striking out the words "six months" in the sixth line thereof and substituting therefor the words "one year."

25. The second schedule to the said Act is hereby amended Tariff of fees by striking out paragraph 8 and substituting the following amended. therefor: "8. For the personal services of the returning officer, dollars."

3-2